Bristol Fourth of July Committee
General Committee Meeting
MAY 21, 2024 7:00 PM Eastern Time

Burnside Building, 400 Hope Street, Bristol, Rlloazl\aeg'_hhq OFFICE
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I. CALLTO ORDER
Il. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
[Il. ATTENDANCE

IV. MEMBERSHIP
V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
VI.APPROVAL OF TREASURER REPORT
a)  Motion to Accept /Discussion/Vote
i) April 30, 2024, report
VII.CORRESPONDENCE & SUNSHINE REPORT
VIIL.DIVISION MARSHAL'S ANNOUNCMENT - Ana Motta
IX.HATTIE BROWN ANNOUNCEMENT - Judy Squires
X. PATRIOTIC SPEAKER ANNOUNCEMENT - Judy Squires
XI.SUBCOMMITTEE Reports or Updates
a) Policy & Lottery— Nat Squatrito
b)  Vending— Chuck MacDonough
c) Sponsorships
d) Other Committees
Xll.Good of the committee
XII.UPCOMING MEETINGS AND EVENTS — e -
a) Please see next page for all events
b) Next GCM — Tuesday, June 11, 2024 @ Burnside Bldg.

XIV.50/50
XV.Adjournment

Posted to Secretary of State 5/15/24, Bristol Town Hall and Bristol Post office on
5/16/24
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Bristol Fourth of July Committee
General Committee Meeting
MAY 21, 07:00 PM Eastern
Bumnside Building, 400 Hope Street - Bristol, RI. 02809

Miss and Little Miss Pageant: Saturday, May 25, 2024, at the Mt. Hope High School Auditorium

Bosworth Lecture 6:30pm @ St Michaels Church

A Flag Day Ceremony: Friday, June 14, 2024, at 6 PM on the Town Common.

Flag Day Reception: Wednesday, June 14, 2024, immediately Following Ceremony, location TBD
Pickleball Tournament: Saturday, June 15, 2024, at TIME TBD on Town Common, Tennis Courts.
Old Fashioned Days: Saturday, June 15, 2024, at 8:30 AM on the Town Common.

A Vintage Base Ball: Saturday, June 15, 2024, at 11:45 AM on the Town Common.

An Orange Crate Derby: Sunday, June 16, 2024, at 3:00 PM on Bay View Avenue (rain date June

16, 2024).
The Fourth of July Ball: Friday, June 21, 2024, beginning at 5:30 PM at The Herreshoff Marine

Museum Waterfront.

The Concert Series: Friday, June 21, 2024— Tuesday, July 2, 2024, beginning at 6:00pm, 6:30 PM,
7:00 PM or 7:45 PM each evening with various entertainers performing. Location is
Independence Park

Mrs. Katz and Her Hats may conduct a children’s reading session each night 1 hour prior to the
concert at Independence Park, Friday, June 21, 2024— Tuesday, July 2, 2024.

The Foot Races: Wednesday, June 19, 2024, at 6:00 PM at the Town Common/Court House.
The Town Common may be used from Monday, June 17, 2024, through Saturday, July 6, 2024,
for the purpose of setting up and operating a carnival and removing said carnival.

A half-marathon race may be run through Bristol on Saturday, June 22, 2024, from 6:30 AM until
12:00 Noon, beginning and ending at Independence Park.

A children’s show: Sunday, June 30, 2024, at 1:00 PM at Independence Park.

The Military and Town Officials Reception: Saturday, June 29, 2024, beginning at 6:30 PM at the
Bristol Yacht Club.

Interfaith Service: Sunday, June 30, 2024, at 2:00 PM at St. Michael’s Church

The Fireworks may be ignited and displayed on Wednesday, July 3, 2024, at 9:30 PM over Bristol
Harbor.

The Patriotic Exercises: Thursday, July 4, 2024, at 8:30 AM at Colt Memorial School.

The Annual Military, Civic and Firemen'’s Parade: Thursday, July 4, 2024, beginning at 10:30 AM.
BINGO: Wednesday, September 18, 2024, at the VFW, Hope St, Bristol, RI.

A Wine Tasting: Thursday, September 26, 2024, at 7:00 PM at Linden Place.

Macaroni Supper: Wednesday, November 27, 2024, at 6:00 PM at TBD

Jingle Mingle: Friday, December 13, 2024, at 6:00 PM at TBD



